
�द.२४/०१/२०१८ 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI
At.Post. Shirdi, Tal- Rahata, Dist. A.Nagar - 423 109

Phone No.(02423) 258671/258676 
(Website - www.shrisaibabasansthan.org., www.sai.org.in)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------
E-TENDER NOTICE 

E-tenders are invited from reputed manufacturers as well as their authorized dealers for the supply of –
A-Fully Automatic Digital Platelet Agitator, 
B-Urine Analyser Machine, 
C- Multiparameter Monitor, 
D- A.C.T. Machine (Activated Clotting Time Machine), 
E- Multiparameter Monitor, 
F- Co2 Electronic Endoflator, 
G- Hospital & Office Furniture, 
H- Fully Automated Horizontal Autoclave Machine Against Buyback of Old Autoclave Machine, 
I- Video Laryngoscope with Blade, 
J- Refrigerated Blood Bag Centrifuge Machine Against Buyback of Old Centrifuge Machine, 
K- Surgical Instrument, 
L- E.N.T. Micro Debrider System, 
M- Dialysis Machine, 
N- Imported Operation Table with Accessories, 
O- Multiparameter Monitor, 
P- Defibrilator Machine, 
Q- Fully Automatic Bio-Chemistry Analyser Machine, 
R- Surgical Instrument  

Tender Form Cost & Earnest Money Deposit have to submit/provided/transfer directly to 
the following account number of Sansthan (Corporation Bank, Shirdi Saving Account 
No.-146400101000001, IFSC Code – CORP0001464) in the name of Chief Executive 
Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.
Cost of Each Tender & Earnest Money Deposit – As mentioned in Tender.

1. For detailed information & Tender documents will be available on  
www.mahatenders.gov.in.

Publish Date : 05/02/2018
Document Download & Sale Date : 09/02/2018
Pre Bid Meeting Date: 
Venue 

07/02/2018 11.00Am
 Sainiwas VIP Guest House, Shirdi

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) : 09/02/2018
Closing of Bid Submission (Online) : 27/02/2018
Date of Opening of Technical Bid : 28/02/2018 up to 5.00 P.M.

2. The hard copy of documents to be submitted through Technical Envelope mentioned in the tender document 
(Check list).

3.  All documents attached shall be duly attested.
4. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders without assigning any 

reason thereof.
 (Smt. Rubal Agrawal, IAS)
      Chief Executive Officer

http://www.sai.org.in
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in


�ी साईबाबा सं�थान िव��त�व�था, )िशड�(
मु. पो. िशड�, ता. राहाता,िज�हा  -अहमदनगर, िपन  -४२३१०९.

फोन नं) .०२४२३) २५८६७१/  २५८६७६

(Website - www.shrisaibabasansthan.org., www.sai.org.in)
E-mail - hospital.store@sai.org.in/hospital.purchase@sai.org.in 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------

ई- िनिवदा सुचना

�ी साईबाबा सं�थानचे �ी साईबाबा व साईनाथ ��णालयाकरीता लागणारे खालील �माणे मिशनरी 

 /उपकरण े/ इ���म�ट / �करकोळ सािह�यखरेदी करणेकामी ई- िनिवदा मागिवणेत येत आह े.
A-Fully Automatic Digital Platelet Agitator, 
B-Urine Analyser Machine, 
C- Multiparameter Monitor, 
D- A.C.T. Machine (Activated Clotting Time Machine), 
E- Multiparameter Monitor, 
F- Co2 Electronic Endoflator, 
G- Hospital & Office Furniture, 
H- Fully Automated Horizontal Autoclave Machine Against Buyback of Old Autoclave Machine, 
I- Video Laryngoscope with Blade, 
J- Refrigerated Blood Bag Centrifuge Machine Against Buyback of Old Centrifuge Machine, 
K- Surgical Instrument, 
L- E.N.T. Micro Debrider System, 
M- Dialysis Machine, 
N- Imported Operation Table with Accessories, 
O- Multiparameter Monitor, 
P- Defibrilator Machine, 
Q- Fully Automatic Bio-Chemistry Analyser Machine, 
R- Surgical Instrument  
�� येक � वतं� िनवीदा फॉम�ची �कमत व अनामत र� कम िनिवदेम� ये नमूद के� या�माणे 

१. िनिवदा बाबतचा तपशील खालील �माणे –

िनिवदा �िस� दीचा कालावधी ०५/०२/२०१८

�ी बीड िमट�गची तारीख 

� थळव वेळ–

०७/०२/२०१८ 

 साईिनवास अितथीगृह – सकाळी 

११ वाजता

ऑन लाईन कम�िशयल िनिवदा सादर 

कर� याची तारीख

०९/०२/२०१८

ऑन लाईन कम�िशयल िनिवदा बंदची 

तारीख

२७/०२/२०१८

तांि�क िनिवदा उघड� याची तारीख २८/०२/२०१८ सायंकाळी ५ 

वाजेपय�त

२.  सव� कागदप� ही सां�ां�कत केलेली असावी.

अिधक मािहतीसाठी खालील संकेत� थळावर संप�क करा.



 -www.mahatenders.gov.in
(कोणतीही िनिवदा �वीकारणेचा अथवा नाकारणेचा ह� सं�थानने राखून ठेवलेला आह)े.

               (�बल अ�वाल, भा.�.से.)

               मु� य काय�कारी अिधकारी

http://www.mahatenders.gov.in

